

## Quick Response Fire Protection Celebrates 10 Years of Integrity, Multimillion Dollar Growth

From Small-Town Operation to Nationwide Success, Loyal Employees Include Next Generation



CARTERSVILLE, GEORGIA, UNITED STATES, February 27, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Family-owned

<u>Quick Response Fire Protection</u> celebrates a decade of unwavering commitment to providing top-notch fire services - a journey that has taken a one-man operation to a multimillion-dollar, nationwide operation.

## ٢٢

From state-of-the-art fire alarm systems to comprehensive fire safety training, we have remained committed to delivering excellence and ensuring peace of mind for our valued clients." "Over the past decade, our dedicated team has relentlessly worked toward safeguarding lives and properties with our top-notch fire protection solutions," said President Jason Love, who started the company on January 14, 2014, as a solopreneurship with the support of his wife Tracie.

The goal was to "outdo" the competition with a commitment to excellence that created loyalty among customers and employees.

Jason Love

"From state-of-the-art fire alarm systems to comprehensive fire safety training, we have remained

committed to delivering excellence and ensuring peace of mind for our valued clients," said Love, whose company now has more than 60 employees including the next generation of his family and several others that have worked with <u>Quick Response</u> from the beginning.

"Our attentive sales staff and certified technicians are dedicated to the highest level of customer service and integrity and our goal is to continue to grow by maintaining safe environments that protect people and property," said Love, known for his competitive spirit. "I don't want Quick Response to be the biggest company in Georgia, but I do want it to be the best."

The Quick Response Team sets the standard for excellence in fire protection services while fostering a culture of customer and employee loyalty. The group has a collective 400 years of

experience in fire protection services including inspection, service, repairs and maintenance of life safety systems.

"None of this would have been possible without the trust and support of our incredible customers, who have been our driving force throughout this journey," added Love." We extend our heartfelt gratitude to each and every one of you for placing your confidence in our services."

Quick Response's growth is fueled by the growing need for fire safety in retail stores, warehouses, schools and multi-family properties nationwide - market research firm Grand View Research has predicted compounding industry growth of more than six percent through 2030 due to increasing demand and stricter governmental safety requirements in commercial settings.

Additionally, three deep freezes in the United States in the last four years left many properties needing repairs, keeping the Quick Response Team busy. Colder than normal temperatures nationwide generated 35 percent of the company's revenue last year.

## About Quick Response Fire Protection

<u>Quick Response Fire Protection, Inc.</u> offers complete fire protection services including the inspection and testing, as well as maintenance and repair, of sprinkler systems, extinguishers, hydrants, backflows, alarm panels and exit and emergency lights. Fire system monitoring is available in all 50 states. The company is headquartered in Cartersville, Georgia with a satellite office in Chattanooga, Tennessee. Learn more at quickresponsega.com.

Stephanie Hines Stephanie Hines Coaching +1 678-468-4879 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/691777363

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.